





CITY - COUNTRY BARCELONA - SPAIN

FROM June 29 TO July 14

INFORMATION REGARDING:

| | ARTISTIC SKATING |
|---|----------------------|
| Х | INLINE SPEED SKATING |
| | INLINE HOCKEY |
| | RINK HOCKEY |
| | INLINE FREESTYLE |
| | ROLLER FREESTYLE |
| | INLINE DOWNHILL |
| | ROLLER DERBY |
| | INLINE ALPINE |
| | SKATEBOARDING |
| | SCOOTER |

BULLETIN N°14

DATE 19/04/2019

WORLD SKATE

MARATHON

There will be two marathons: one male and one female.

Each of them foresees a subdivision for the start in three blocks, with a single departure: the first block reserved for National Federations teams, the second block reserved for Junior and Senior athletes affiliated to the National Federations (Open Marathon), and the third block reserved for Master category.

The circuit will have a length of 7/8 km

- Departure: Women at 8:30 am Paseo de Gracia Men at 10:30 am - Paseo de Gracia
- Arrival: Women and Men at Paseo de Gracia
- Athletes will have a maximum of 1 hour and 45 minutes to complete the marathon

MASTER MARATHON

The World Roller Games Organizing Committee will collect registrations and fees for the **Master Marathon**. Athletes willing to register must send an email to **maraton@wrg2019.org** indicating their year of birth and pay an entry fee of 60 USD per athlete.

OPEN MARATHON

Athletes willing to participate must contact their respective National Federation. Registration will take place through the World Skate Sports Entry Platform (only National Federations can access the World Skate Sports Entry Platform).

You can find all the details regarding the registration by downloading <u>Bulletin#11</u> We remind you that the entry fee for those athletes who are not part of the National Federation teams is 150 USD per athlete.

PRIZE MONEY

The first three male and female athletes will be awarded with a prize money which amounts to a total of **34.000 USD**.



WORLD ROLLER GAMES 2019 - BULLETIN

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jorge I.Roldán Pérez Inline Speed Skating Technical Commission Chairman

Roberto

Roberto Marotta Secretary General

